

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1447/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No. 4025/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. B.T.L. EDUCATION TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 637 of 2006

With I.A. 1 (C/deslay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mayuri Kacker, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Mayuri Kacker, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.N.  
Bhat, learned counsel requested for further 4 weeks' time to file additional  
documents. 4 weeks' time is granted as requested.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos. 4 to 8  
through Caveat, however, their name is not mentioned in the Office Report.

Registry is directed to show their name on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 8 and henceforth rectify the office report accordingly.

List the matter on 11.10.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar