

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1447/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No.4025/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. B.T.L. EDUCATION TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P.(C).....CC637 OF 2006

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Aggarwal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Taresh,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw these petitions as it has been stated that review petition has been filed before the High Court.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master